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for the BppliC-3flt. 

N 

for the Respondents. . k ,rz. 

:::_—°----- 

30.5.96 	 Nnne for the applicant. Learned 

	

4 Me., 	

Sr. C.G.S.C., Mr S. Ali is present for 

. ,? a, 	 'O 	 - --' 	 the respondents. 
- 

The 	apphcationlS 	dismissed 

for default. 

L 	 V 

	

V 	 T 

S 	 Member(A) 

nkm 	
. 	 S 	

Member(fl 

-- 

• 	
30 .5.96 	Later on the applicant 

V 	

. 	 1in person and requests for hear 

	

.ILI V 	
V 	 / 	h.tm for admission • Learned Sr .c 

V 	 C Mr . S.Ali has no objection. The 

V 	 prayer of the applicant to be ,tear 

V 	

- 	

V 	for admission is allowed and the 

V 	

. . V 	 • above order stands cance lied. 

V 	 V 	

V 	 Heard the  applicant for admi. 

- 	 S 	
ssion. The application is stated t 

V 	

S 	
VS• 	 'be 

 

not against any particular orde. 
but,the  relief sought is for trea- 

V t.ing 'the transfer from Dispur tO,V' 

V 	 . 	 Vtha a-s cancelled. Therefore, in 

V 	 Ect.. the V applicant is challenging 

the 
S 
 transfer order Mo.A.15014/l/96 

Adrnn.II dated 8.5.96 (Annexure-I). 

The claim of the applicant in this 

application is that he should be 

contd... 



41 
posted at Calcutta as optedjy him, in 

hip representatiodted i1.t2..S s•h'e 

hs served in the orth Eas4tern Region 

£qr a considerable long time • 1ccording 

tq the scheme of incentives provided to 

the Central Govt. employees who are 

posted from places outside N.E.Region 

tO the North Eastern Region an employee' 

c4nnot claim a posting in any place of 

his choice as a matter of right but he 

can only be considered for any of the 

places of his choice and it is upto the 

cpmpetent authorities concerned to 

accommodate an employee to one of his 

pLaces of choice if found possible. As 

sich, the applicant has got no 1egat1, 
right to claim for his posting in Cal-

cutta. Therefore we consider that there 

is no case for scrutiny and decision in 

this application. The application is 

herefore ndentertainable and it is 

disposed of. 

However, the applicant has submi-

tted a number of representations. to the 

espondents • particularly representation 

dated 17.5 .96, Annexure.-8 to this appli-

cation • The respondents are directed to 

dispose of the representations expedi-

tiously preferably within a period of 

15 days from the date of receipt of copy 
of this order. Further, the respondents 

j W 
	 30.5 .96 

•' 	
are directed not to relieve the appli- 

cant pursuant to the order dated 8.5 .96 

representationS 

Copy of the order may be furnished 

to both the parties. 

r 

Member (A) 

Member (J) 

pg 
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ION UNDER SECTION 19. OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE 

TRIBUNAL ACT, 1985), 

 Tjt.e( the Case 
' 	.C,Manna 	 Applicant 

VEasus 
)ion of India and others 	Aespondents. 

INDEX 

$L,NO. PARTICULARS OF THE DOCLWiENTS PAGE NO. 

1. Application i 
2, Annexure I order of Transfer vide 8 

No.A 15014/1/96-Adrnn II 
Office order Part-lI No.72/96 dtd. 
8,5,96. 

3•  Annexure 2 Choice for Transfer vide 
Signal No,C-11032/13(GT)/95..Com 
dtd. 5.12,1995, 

4. Annexure 3 letter dated 11.12,95 10 11 
5, Annexure 4 letter dated 27,3,96 12 13 
6. 	. Annexure 5 letter dtd, 9.5.96 14 - 21 

(enclo 5) 	(advance copy) 
 Annexure 6 letter dtd, 9.5,96 22 - 27 

(Through Proper charnel) 
. Annexure 7 letter dtd, 14,5.96 28 - 30 

9. Annexure 8 letter dtd. 17.5.96 31 34 
 Annexure 9 letter dtd, 20.5.96 35 - 37 
 Annexure 10 letter No.A-12012/14/92 38 

dtd, 21.2,93, 

FOR USE IN THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE 

DATE OF FILING 	'- 

REGISTRATION N  

EGISTRAR, 	 & 
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IN THE Afl1INISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL GAUHATI BENCH 

( CA 	/ 	of1996) 

BETWEEN 

L.C. MANNA 

rkirig as an wieless Supervisor in the Inter State 

Police Wireless Station Dispur APRO Building Dispur-6. 

AND 

1.. 	Union of India : Represented by the Ministry of Home 

Affairs Govt. of India New Delhi. 

2 . 	The Director Police Telecommunication (Police Wireless). 

Director of Co-ordination. 

Block 9 G0 Complex Lodi mad, New lhi-3. 

3 4 

	 Joint Director, Directorate of co-ordination Police 

Wireless Block -9, .cGO Complex Lodi fbad New Delhi-3.. 

tputy Director (Administration) 

Directorate of Co-ordination (Police Wireless) 

Block 9 CGO Complex, Lodi Pb ad, New ]lhi-3. 

Assistant Director (Communication) 

Directorate of Co-ordination (Police Wireless) 

Block-9, coo Complex Lodi ad, New lhi-3. 

Extra Asistant Director/anal Officer Cum Station 

In-charge Inter State Police Wireless. Station 

Dispur, APRO Building Dispur-6. 

RESPONDENTS 

DETAILS OF APPLICATIONS 

1 . 	PAICULARS' OF THE OPER AGAINST WHICH THE 

APPLICATION IS MADE 

The letter No. A 15014/1/96- Admn II Office order 

Part II'No. 72/96 dtd'. 8-596. 

The intent application is directed not against any 

particular order, but is preferred making a griences against 

the apathy shown by the respondents in.respect of the benefit 

çontd. ..3, 
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admissible to the applicant under Riles the application 

is also directed against the apathy shown by the respondent 

is not granting required post fact to approval entilirig_the 

apicant the benefit admissi 	to the applicsnt. 

JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL : 

The applicant declare ,that the subject matter of 

the instant application within the jurisdiction of the Hon 1 blE 

Tribunal. 

LIMITATION; 

The applicant further declare that the 'application 

is filed within the limitation period prescribed under the 

Section of the Administration Tribunal Act. 1985. 

GROUNDS OF THE CASE : 	 - 

4.1 	After completion of training I had joined in the 

service at Head Qlarters New Delhi on 10th Octt 1976 

4.2 	After stay of only 3 months. I came on transfer 

from Delhi to Calcutta vide No. (Office order 632/76 dtd. 

22nd December 1976. I had stayed Calcutta only 2 years 4 

months approximately. 

4.3 	From Calcutta I came on transfer to Agartala vide 

order No. A15014/1/79 - Admn Office order Part II No. 99/79 

dtd. 24th April 1979. 	I stayed Agartala for 3 years. 

4.4 	From Agartala I came on transfer to Bhopal vid 

order No. A 15014/1/82 — Admn Office order 192/82 dtd, 30th 

July....1982 I stayed Bhopal 'about 2 years 2'months (including 

6 months training at Delhi in the strength of Bhopal staff). 

4. 5 	From i3hopal I came on ranser to Patna vide order 

~Ar
No • Al 5014/1/84- Admn office o rder 3rd March 1984. I stayed 

at Patna nearly 4f2 years.  

Contd. . .4. 
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46 	
Frbfll- Patna I came on transfer to GangtOk vide. 

order No. A 15014/1/89 - 	
II Office order Part II Q. 

• 	 55/89'dtd. 15th March 1989. 0 I stayed Ggtok 2 yarS. 

4•71 	'Fxm Gangtok I came on transfer at DipUr, vide 

• 	
- 	brdeX No .: A  12012/14/92 - Adam II office order Part II 

	

• 
V 	No. 253/92 dtd. 14th Dec 1 92. 

• 	 - V 

• 	 4.8 	Again I have been transfer from .sptir to Pa-tna 

where I have not given my choice fortraflsfer.it is-aS fer 

e that after serving at the Nort procedure and service rul 	
h, 

Fstern 	
favourably looked into.. 

No intimation/info rmation given to ne. 

	

V 	49 	Øcopy of transfer rderç1td. 85-96 is annexed 

- 
V 	

herewith as Amexure I. 

4,10 	. choice for transfer dtd. 
5-12-1995 is annexed 

V 

-. 	

. here 4ith as nnexUre-  

V 	
411 	Latter dated 11-1295 

is annexed herewith, as 

. •. 	nexUre 3 	•; 	

V 	 V  

4412 	The 1atr dtd. 27-3-9 6  is annexed herewith as 

V - 	

V 	 .Ajrnexure 4.. - 	 . 	 . 	 V 	•• 	 V  

	

• 	4.13 	The letter dtd. 
9.5.96 i..annexedhereth as 

Annexure 5. - 	- 	:• 	 V 	

V 

	

- 	4.14 	The latter dtd. 9.5-96 is annexed herewith as 

nexUre b 	• 	 . 	 • 	 V 	

• 

• 

415. 	
The latter dtd. 14-5-9b is anneded herewith- as 

flneXUre 7. 
 

4.16 	The Xlatter dtd. 17-596 is aned herewith 
	

V 

• 	

V 	 -Anne*ure 8. 	
V 

Cofltd111, 

i 	 -V . 
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417 	The latter dtd. 20-5-96  is annexed herewith as 

Annexure 9 

418 	The letter dtd. 21-2-93 is annexed heewith as 

AflnxUre10. . 	 . 

5. 	GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISION: 
S . 

D.irizjg my last 20 years of service t have been 

freequently transfered. My numbers of 'transfer are more 

then Shri NC1 Mondal Wireless Supervisor who has been 

trarxsfered to Calcutta but he is Junior to me in the StatIon. 

Shri Mondal enjoyed Calcutta 6 years at a stretch I had only 

2 years and 4 months ShrMondal enjoyed Gangtok B yeax- s at 

a stretch in the capacity of Wireless operator/Wireless 

• 	Supervisor, I have been given Patna from after serving North.. 

Eastern State mean I will not, get Calcutta. during my remaining. • 	 -,- 	 .---,- 	. ••,,--,-- 
service I am also under the treatment OfA a psychitriet based:' 

at Calcu'ta even though my transfer has not been consider 

for Calcutta. I. therfore, pray. that I may kindly be transfered 

to Calcutta.  

6, 	DETAILS OF ffE4EDIES EiAUSTED  

Te applicant declare that they have no dther 

alternative orefficaci.ous remedy except byway of filing 

S 	these áp1ication.,  

70 	 MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING BEFORE. 

ANY ORHERS COURT. . 	. 	-. 

The applicant further declare thqt not fild any 

application, write-petition or suit regarding the subject 

• 	in respect of which this pplicqtion has been made before 

any other authority or Court or any other Bench of this 

Hontble Tribunal and No such application with Petitidn or 

- 	Suit pending before any them, -. 

- Contd..,6. 	

I 
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sop 	REIF SOUGHT 	. 	 . 

81 	Respondent No. 2 and 4 be directed to treat the 

transfer from Dispur to Patna as cancelled, 

8.2 	Respondent No, 6 be directed not to .  relieve 

Shri NC. Mondal Wireless Supervisor who has been posted at 

Calcutta being the Junior of this Station. 

83. 	The e:uthority be directed not to .despatch pay 

and allowances till the final dcission of the Ho&ble 

Tribunal. 	. 	 ., 

8,4 .• . 	cost of applicatin. 

INTERIN. RELIEF SOUGHT FOR : 

Daring the pend.rxóy.of the Case the respoidentS 

be directed to consider the posting of the applicant at 

Calcutta and also be directed to pay and allowances of the 

applicant may not be depatch to Patna. 

THE APPLICATION FILED THROUGH AIYOCATE : 

No. 

It. 	A[ICULARS OF THE iiO 	: 	G) 3i.J6 

IP,O• No. 	 : B 09 345106 

Date, .. 	. 	 22-5-96 

?ayable at 	. : Gauhati. 

12. 	LIST OF F1'CLOSURES  

As stated in the index ' 	. 	.. 

Contd... 7. 
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VERIFICATION_: 

I Shri L. C. MANNA 3/0 Late iashupati Manna age 

abut 46 years do hereby solemnly verify arid state that the - 

statements re in paragraph I 'to 4 and 6 to 12 of the accom-

pained Pet.tion are true to my knowledge these made in 

paragraph are true it my legal advice and I have not 

suppressed any material facts being duly authorised I am 

competent to swear this verification on behalf of all the 

' 	application and Isign this verification on this day the' 

day of May'24.  1996 	'.. 	 ' 

"a-- ' 
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NO.A. 1501411/96-Admn.II 

Government of India 

Ministry of Home Affairs 

Directorate of Coordination 

(Police Wireless) 

4xt& 1 

J JJ ILO 

Office Order Part-Il 

Block No.9 CGO Complex 

Loghi Road,, New Delhi-3 

Dated he .8th May, 1996 

00 
..ço% 	t,EC' 

(No. 	72 / 96) .  

The 	ransfer in 	respect 	of 	the following 	Wireless Supérviors 

of this Directorate is ordered as shown against their in public interest. 

Sl., Name From 	To To be / 	bjoinon 
No. 	(S.Shrj) received on Or •befàre 
1. Himmat Singh Aizwal 	Delhi 12.6.96 28.6.96 
2. Lachhi Ram Delhi 	Aizwal• 29.5.96 	. 14.6.96 
3. M.R. 	Mishra Aizwa]. 	Delhi 12.6.96 28.696 
4. A.B. 	Das Patna 	Aizwal 4.6.96 17.6.96 

• 	,j5. L.C. Manna Dispur 	Pattna 3.6.96 14.6.96 
6. J.P. 	Gautarn Dejj ur 29.5.96 14.6.96 

• 	7. N:.C. Mondal Dispur 	Ca1cutta 14.6.96 27.6.96 
• 	8. T.K. 	Sarkar Calcutta 	Panaji 31.6.96 19.6.96 

 V. Shivanna Panaji 	Bangalore 3.6.96 i4.6.96 
 V. Narayanappa • 	 Bangalore 	Shillong 12.6.96 28.6.96 	

:i 
11 D R 	Saini Delhi 	Dispur 12 6 96 28 6 96 
12. Harvinder Slngh ChandigarhShimla 30.5.96 10.6.96 	, 

Shinila 	Delhi 10.6.96 	-21696j 

 All 	the above 	menioned 	officials 	are 	transferred in •  public 
• 	 interest. 	They are entitled to draw TA/DA and joining time as app1icable'undr 

he rules. 	They 	may app1y 	for 	TA 	advance if 	required 	or 	may be 	re1ievd 
as indicated abOve. 

 This issues with the approval of Director Police Telecommunications. 

C 
K.K. Sharma ) l. Office Order File. ( 

 DD(A)/DD(ISPW)/P5 to JD/SO to DPT Deputy Director (Admn) 

All individuals concerned and their Service Book.& Personal File. 
4• EAD/SS 	ISPW 	Stations 	Aizwal, 	Patna, 	Dispur, Calcutta, 	Panaji, Bana1ore, 

Shillong, Chandigarh & .Shimla. . 	• 
( 

5. 	AD(C)-w.r.t. 	his B/N No.C.11032/2(GT)/96-COM dated 2nd May,1996. 
6. 	Hindi Officer - for issue of Hindi Version. 



V 
TKS PNJ/JSR/CHG/DPR/GTK/ITN/AZL 	DE DLI 2,2,22,2,2,2,2,2, 

• 	NR........... 751-757 	 GR ............. 150 

TO S. S. ALL ISPM STATION 

INFO ALL ZONAL OFFICERS 

FM D I R 	POL 	W I R 

NO.C. -11032/1-3(GT)/95--COM 	05-12-1995 
	

UN CLA S S 

OPERATIONAL STAFF (S.S.O.,W/SUPR, 	& O/OPR,ONLY) WHO HAVE 

COMPLETED/COMPLETING THEIR TENURE BY 30.06.96 SHOULD SUBMIT 

THEIR CHOICES FOR TRANSFER IMMEDIATELY STOP THREE CHOICES 

IN THE ORDER OF, PREFERENCE SHOULD BE GIVEN, AS IT MAY NOT BE 

ADMINISTRATIVELY POSSIBLE TO CONSIDER A PAFTICULAR CHOICE 

IN ALL THE CASES STOP REQUEST FOR RETENTION AT PRESENT PLACE 

OF POSTING; IF ANY, SHOULD BE CLEARLY INDICATED AND WILL BE 

CONSIDERED EXCLUSIVELY SUBJECT TO ADMINISTRATIVE FEASIBILITY 

STOP INFORMATION SHOULD REACH A.D.(C) LATEST BY 31.12.95 STOP 

REQUEST RECEIVED AFTER DUE DATE WILL NOT BE ENTERTAINED STOP. 

( jJ 
THI-1:Oo 	j 	 c• 

C 	\c(( 
DELIVERED ON 05-DEC-199 	ol 	HRS. 

I 
/ 
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To 
	 -V\ 1--AL - 

	

tO 
The Director Police Telecommunication 

Directorate of Co-ordination (Police Wireless) 

Ministry of Home Affairs, Govt. of India 

B-9 C G 0 Complex, Lodhi Road 

New Delhi - 3 

( Through Proper Channel 

SUB 
	

Request for transfer at ISPW station Calcutta on 

completion of Tenure at NE 6TH (Dlspur) and also on 

Medical Ground. 

Sir, 

Referring to the FIQRS Signal vide No. C1.1032/1-3(GT)/95-

COM dated 5.12.95 I request to your good offices for my transfer at 

ISPW station Calcutta. 

The following inferences are drawn for your kind 

attention and consideration thereof. 

That sir, as a station senior wireless supervisor I am 

the senior most W/S in this station. Secondly I left Calcutta station in 

the early part of the year 1979 only after two and half years stay and 

since then the long 17 years passed (seventeen years). During those 17 

years, I have been transferred to a number of different stations which 

includes 2 NE stns and one non-popular stn. I have never been 

considered for Calcutta which was of course, my first choice. 

Moreover, I have been under the treatment of a 

consultant psychiatrist since 5/6 years at Calcutta for which I go 

will have to go) for Medical Check up regularly at regular interval 

as per the direction of my attending Physician thereby causing a 

serious Financial hardship too. 

Contd .... 2 

LI 

0 



Relating to the option for 3 choices I tender my apology 

and to state that on all those earlier cases of transfers I gave option 

for 3 choices but I have never been considered for Calcutta (which 

was my first choice) in the exigencies of Medical treatment even not 

considered ofi humanitarian ground when I was in the jaws of death and 

hence my choice is for Calcutta only. 

It is therefore requested to your good offices that I may 

kindly be transferred at Calcutta considering all the facts stated aboye 

with my special attachment of medical treatment and its exigency. 

With regards 

Thanking you sir, 

Yours faithfully 

,iç O 
Oe9 

ç 
pss 1'  

Place : Dispur 

Dated : 11.12.95 

Enclo. : Medical Certificate. 

L.C. MANNA ) 

W/S ISPW Dispur 

a 	 - 	.- 



it 	
To 	

' \' 

The Honourable Director 

Directorate of Co-ordination (Police Wireless) 

Ministry of Home Affairs 

Vlock-9, C. G 0 Complex, Lodhi Road 

New Delhi - 3 

SUB : 	Reqt.st to transfer at ISPW STN calcutta 

Honourable Sir, 

With profound respect and humble submission your kind 

attention is drawn for your sympathetic action for my transfer at ISPW 

station Calcutta. In connection with transfer matters I beg to state that 

I had left Calcutta in the Month of April, 1979 only after a stay of 2 

years and 4 months. 18 years is to start now. 

During these 17 years I had been transferred to five (5) 

different stations after Calcutta viz. Agartala (NE), Bhopal, Patna, 

Gangtok (Non Popular) and Dispur. It is very much painful to bring to 

the notice of your highest esteem that I had fallen seriously ill for 

my Neurosis Anxiety when I was posted at ISPW Gangtok and was under 

the treatment of a Neuro Surgeon of Calcutta Hospital and I had 

reqested my transfer on Humanitarian ground . for my treatment at 

calcutta when I had to run several months without pay as well as the 

authorised A M A at Gangtok directed me for my treatment at Calcutta, 

even when my family was reeling under starvation. But I was not 

considered. 

Honourable sir, I request your highest esteem to kindly 

transfer me at ISPW Calcutta for some specific problems/hardships. 

Firstly, I have been under the treatment of a reputed 

Psychiatrist in Calcutta since 6 years and as per my attending 

Physician I would have to undergo prolong treatment and requires 

Contd .... 2 
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regular check up at right interval. 	I always fear if any- deviation of 

his 	Directive something might 	•concern 	and. automatically 	my 	whole 

family would collapse. 

Secondly, I am having three daughters none is studying in 

a Central school because of unfavourable circumstances at transferred 

places. I was not in a position to admit them in Central school. As 

such my daughters are to be settled for their educational carrier in 

my native place in West Bengal. 

Thirdly, my 2/3rd service is passed and I have no 

settlement at all: to accomodate my family and it is very much 

essential to construct a house for that I have already submitted all 

the relevant papers to H.Q. and it is about to get the sanction, if I 

could not do now then I would be no where. 

Honourable sir, I do beseech your good offices to kindly 

transfer me at'ISPW station Calcutta. 

With kind regards 

Thanking you, 

jp e 

00'• °oeP'?o.. 
- 

A 

Handed over to Hon'ble Director 

by hand on his visit to ISPW Dispur 

dated 27.3.96. 

Photostat copy 

Medical certificates while at Gangtok 

And present one. 

Yours faithfully, 

4.—C. MANNA ) 

W/S ISPW, Dispur 



/1- 
I, 

 To 
	 K 

Sh. Kamalesh Deka 

Honble Director 

Directorate of Co-ordination (Police wireless) 

Ministry of Home Affairs 

Block-9, CGO Complex 

Lodhi Road New Delhi-3 

SUB : 	Transfer order of W/S vide signal No. C 11032/2 (GT)/96- 

GUM and 0.0. No. 72/96 dtd 08.05.96 and Reqst to 

review the case thereof. 

Hon'ble Sir, 

With reference to the order of transfer of W/S vide signal 

No and 0.0. No. as stated above, I am to bring to your kind attention 

here-in-after that the transfer order of W/S specially as regards to my 

concern I can emphatically assert that the order is (1) Malafide and 

Malice (2) Biased (3) Complete departure of Natural justice. 

Hence it is once again requested to your highest esteem to 

kindly review the case, lest. I would be constrained to redress my 

grievances through the luminiary of JUDICIAL Institution. 

With kind regards, 

Yours faithfully, 

Dated : 09.05.96 

• 	 ( '2ANN 4T 
w/S 

ISPW Dispur 

Copy to : 1. JD DCPW 

2. Admn. Officer, DCPW 

( Through Proper Channel 
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.,. '_1 	To 

The Director Police Telecommunication 

Directorate of Co-ordination (Police Wireless) 

Ministry of Home Affairs, Govt. of India 

B-9 C G 0 Complex, Lodhi Road 

New Delhi - 3 

( Through Proper Channel 

SUB : 	Request for transfer at ISPW station Calcutta on 

completion of Tenure at NE STN (Dispur) and also on 

Medical Ground. 

Sir, 

Referring to the HQRS Signal vide No. C11032/1-3(GT)/95-

COM dated 5.12.95 I request to your good offices for my transfer at 

ISPW station Calcutta. 

The following inferences are drawn for your kind 

attention and consideration thereof. 

That sir, as a station senior wireless supervisor I am 

• • 
	the senior most W/S in this station. Secondly I left Calcutta station in 

the early part of the year 1979 only after two and half years stay and 

since then the long 17 years passed (seventeen years) . During those 17 

years, I have been transferred to a number of different stations which 

• 	• 	includes 2 NE stns and one non-popular stn. I have never been 

1. 	 considered for Calcutta which was of course, my first choice. 

Moreover, I have been under the treatment of a 

consultant psychiatrist since 5/6 years at Calcutta for which I go 

• 	(will have to go) for Medical Check up regularly at regular interval 

• 	 as per the direction of my attending Physician thereby causing a 

serious Financial hardship too. 

Contd .... 2 
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Relating to the option for 3 choices I tender my apology 

• 

	

	 and to state that on all those earlier cases of transfers I gave option 

for 3.. choices but I have never been considered for Calcutta (which 

• • • was my first choice) in the exigencies of Medical treatment even not 

considered 'ott humanitarian ground when I was in the jaws of death and 

hence my choice is for Calcutta only. . 

It is therefore requested to'jour good offices that I may 

kindly be transferred at Calcutta considering all the facts stated aboye 

with my special attachment of medical treatment and its exigency. 

With regards 

Thanking you sir, 

34ec 	 NrA  

, o 
. otU 

Place : Dispur 

Dated : 11.12.95 

Enclo. : Medical Certificate. 

Yours faithfully 

4.r.—MOANNA 

W/S ISPW Dispur 



Iq- 
To 

The Director, Police Telecommunication 

Directorate of Co-ordination (Police Wireless) 

Ministry of Home Affairs 

Block 9 C.G.O. Complex 

Lodhi Road, New Delhi 

(For Kind Attention of Sh. M.S. 	Popli, 	Joint Director) 

SUB : 	 Request to review the case of my Transfer. 

Through Proper Channel 

Respected Sir, 

With humble submission I emphatically assert in response 

to the order of transfer of W/S vide Signal No. C 11032/2(GT)/96-COM 

dt. 08.05.96. That I have been maltreated and deprived of natural 

justice despite 	my 	earnest 	appeal 	and 	efforts 	even 	appeal was 

directly approached to the Hont ble Director on his official visit to I 

S P 	W station 	Dispur 	on 27th 	March 	1996 	and 	representation was 

handed over 	by 	hand 	to the 	Hon'ble 	Director 	citing 	thereby the 

hardships and problems as well as numbers of. transfer I had to face 

in different places which is comparatively more than almost anyone. 

I can cite numbers example in transfer cases that have 

been considered on the pretext of one or the other by the 

individuals even before their normal tenure or enjoying after the 

completion of their normal tenure much before. 

I do hereby perceive that and it appears to have been 

purpoted that a calculated monoeverance is drawn to put me under 

severe mental tension knowing that I am a regular patient under a 

reputed psychiatrist and have been under his treatment and regular 

check up since 6 years and will have to go for •a prolong treatment 

under his guidance as per direction. 

Contd.....2 
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I have 	been 	transferred to 	a 	third 	place 	so 

systematically that I could never be able to come to Calcutta so far 

as 	to 	the 	concern 	of 	transfer 	during my 	remaining 	service. 	(As 

because it has not been considered either way, that is neither I have 

been kept here at Dispur nor considered for Calcutta) 	which practice 

usually adopted by the deptt. 	. 

Therefore when. all 	of my 	requests 	are exhausted even 

after 	going to 	all 	the lenghts 	to 	ventilate 	my 	wooes 	sufferings and 

legitimacy as 	per 	the procedure, 	I 	have 	been constrained 	and now 

decided 	to redress my grievances through the luminiary of the legal 

institution. 

With respectful regards 

Thanking you sir, 

Yours faithfully 
ASSAN T 

,.TotUtSm 

 4.—C. ZNNA 

W/S ISPW, Dispur 

Dated : 9.5.96 

Copy to 	1. Admn. Officer,, DCPW 

2. Information to Hon'ble Director in advance by by post. 
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To V~ 
The Director 

Police Telecommunication 

Directorate of Co-ordination 

(Police Wireless) 

Ministry of Home Affairs 

C.G.O. Complex, Lodhi Road 

New Delhi - 3 

(For kind attention of Sh.M.S. Popli Joint Director DCPW) 

Through Proper Channel 

SUB : 	Request Despatch of Transfer Guide Lines/G.O.I Instruction 

Referred as under the Direction of Hon' ble COURT ORDER. 

Respected Sir, 

With reference to the Transfer Order vide Signal No. C 

11032/2/(GT)/96-COM dtd 08.05.96 and in continuation of my 

representation dated 11.12.95 and 27.3.96 (handed over Directly to the 

Hon'ble Director on his visit to Dispur) 

Harassment, unjust unequitable treatment meted out against 

me as well as mental pressure exerted all along despite my earnest 

and best efforts 'made to the Authority for justice. Hence I have been 

constrained to redress my grievances through the Luminary of the legal 

institution and I want, to adduôe my case. As such you are hereby 

requested to despatch at the earliest the following. 

It 	is therefore requested to despatch the request made in 

the subject as pronounced by the Hon'ble Tribunal vide 

 A.T. Act 1985 SS 14(1) and 22 (3) 	(f) (1987)4A.T.C. 	721 

 A.T. Act 1985 SS 2 	(Q) and 15 . (1987) 5A.T.C. 	677 

3.A.T. Act 1985 (14) 	(1) (1987) 5 A.T.C. 	89 	. 	 . 

4. Application of M.H.A.'s Notification No. '108/54-Ests (A) 

dated 20th November 1954 (As a spi. reference I will pray legal 

C ontd ..... 2 
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propriety in respect of my transfer appeal from Gangtok to Calcutta 

5. Application Of Constitution propriety under Article 311 (2) 

Reg. Transfer. 

Request to despatch the same as requested reg. TRANSFER 

Policy to Redress my griviences through JUDICIARY. 

• 	 With Respectful regards, 

T han king you sir, 

c
0

.4 	 Yours faithfully, 

• o' 	
Dated •: 9.5.96 	

4—.C—. Manna) 

W/S ISPW, Dispur 

Copy to : 1. Admn. Officer 

D.C.P.W., New Delhi 

2. Information to Hon'ble Director by post. 
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To 

The Director, Police Telecommunication 

Directorate of Co-ordination (Police Wireless) 

Ministry of Home Affairs 

Block 9 C, G.O. Complex 

Lodhi Road, New Delhi - 3 

( For Kind Attention of Shri .R.V. Raghavan Accounts 

Officer, D.C.P.W. ) 

Through Proper Channel 

• Respected Sir•, 

Referring to the cases of W/S transfer order vide Signal 

No. C11032/2(GT)/96-COM dated 8.5.96. It is to request to you that 

since I have represented the case and proposed to adjudicate the case 

for redressal of grievances to the Ho&ble Court of Tribunal. 

It is therefore once again requested not RPT not to 

despatch my pay and all allowances to the transferred RPT transferred 

place till the decision of the Hon'ble Court. I am with my family 

members including 3 children and moreso,. I am a psychiatrist patient 

and it requires expenses of rupees more than one hundred and fifty 

(Rs. 150/-) per month, which is must despite all odds. 

Reference ought to be drawn vide A T Act 1985 S 14 (1) 

(1988) 6 A T C 439 etc in this regard. 

With kind regards. 

Thanking you sir, 

Yours Faithfully, 

Dated : '9.5.96 

flL.C. Manna) 

W/S ISPW Stn.,, Dispur 

Copy to : 1. JD DCPW  

 0,0 Admn Officer, DCPW 	 ' 

Ole 
Information to Hon' ble Director by post. 

0 	 ' 	' 



TO 

sh. Kainalesh beka 
H9n'le Director, 
Directorate of Co-ordination 
Ministry of Home Affairs 
Block -9, CGO Complex 
Lodi Road New Delhi-3 

(Police wireless) 

Subject: Transfer order of W/S vide signal No. C 
11032/2(GT)/96-COM and O.O.No. 72/96 dtd 08-05-96 
and Request to review the case thereof. 

Hon 'ble sir, 

With reference to the order of transfer of w/s vide 
signal No and 0.0. No. as stated above, I am to bring to 
your kind attention here-in-after that the transfer order of 
W/8 specially as regards to my concern I can emphatically 
assert that the order is (1) Malafide and Malice (2) Biased 
(3) Complete departure of Natural justice. 

Hence it is once again requested to your highest esteem 
to kindly review the case, lest I would be constrained to 
redress my grievances through the luminiary of JUDICIAL 
Institution. 

With kind regards, 

Dt.09-05-96 
Your's faithfully 

e: 	PS  
-cCopycto 

'• 	2. 
JD DCPW 
Adnmn. cfficer DCPW 

(LiA \1 
ISPW Dispur 

(Through proper Ohannel. 

Ce)1 ) 	 ib 

i 



To 

The Director, Police Telecommunication 

Directorate of Co-ordination (Police Wireless) 

Ministry of Home Affairs 

Block 9 C.G.O. Complex 

Lodhi Road, New Delhi 

(For Kind Attention of Sh. M.S. Popli, Joint Director) 

SUB : 	Request to review the case of my Transfer. 

Through Proper Channel 

Respected Sir, 

With humble submission I emphatically assert in response 

to the order of transfer of W/S vide Signal No. C 11032/2(GT)/96-COM 

dt. 08.05.96. That I have been maltreated and deprived of natural 

justice despite my earnest appeal and efforts even appeal was 

directly approached to the Hon'ble Director on his official 	visit to I 

S P 	W station 	Dispur on 27th 	March 	1996 and representation was 

handed over by hand to the Hon' ble Director citing thereby the 

hardships and problems as well as numbers of transfer I had to face 

in different places which is comparatively more than almost anyone. 

I 	can cite numbers example in transfer cases that have 

been 	considered on 	the 	pretext 	of one or 	the other by the 

individuals even before their normal tenure or enjoying after the 

completion of their normal tenure much before. 

I do hereby perceive that and it appears to have been 

purpoted 	that a calculated 	monoeverance 	is drawn to put me under 

severe mental tension knowing that I am a regular patient under a 

reputed psychiatrist and have been under his treatment and regular 

check up since 6 years and will have to go for a prolong treatment 

under his guidance as per direction. 
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I have 	been 	transferred to 	a 	third 	plac2 	so 

systematically that I could never be able to come to Calcutta so far 

as 	to. the 	concern 	of 	transfer 	during my 	remaining 	service. 	(As 

because it has not been considered either way, that is neither I have 

been kept here at Dispur nor considered for Calcutta) 	which practice 

usually adopted by the deptt. 

Therefore when all of my requests are exhausted even 

after going to all the lenghts to ventilate my wooes sufferings and 

legitimacy as per the procedure, I have been constrained and now 

decided to redress my grievances through the luminiary of the legal 

thstitution. 

With respectful regards 

Thanking. you sir, 

') ;;.:j 

° 
Dated .: 9 .5.96 

Yours faithfully 

4~PL—.C. MANNA ) 

W/S ISPW, Dispur 

Copy to : 1. Admn. Officer, DCPW 

2. Information to Hon'ble Director in advance oy by post. 



Police Telecommunication 

Directorate of Co-ordination 

(Police Wireless) 

Ministry of Home Affairs 

C.G.O. Complex, Lodhi Road 

 

New Delhi - 3 

• (For kind attention of Sh.M.S..Popli Joint Dréctor DCPW) 

Through Proper Channel 

SUB : 	Request Despatch of •  Transfer Guide Lines/G.O.I instruction 

Referred as under the Direction of Hon' ble COURT ORDER. 

Respected Sir, 

With reference to the Transfer Order •vide Signal No. C 

11032/2/(GT)/96-CQM dtd 08.05.96 and in continuation of my 

representation dated 11.12.95 and 27.3.96 (handed over Directly' to the 

Hon'ble Director on his visit to Dispur) 

Harassment, unjust unequitable treatment meted out against 

me as well as mental pressure exerted all along despite my earnest 

and best efforts made to the Authority for justice. Hence I have been 

constrained to redress my grievances through the Luminary of the legal 

institution and I want to adduce my case. As such you are hereby 

requested to despatch at the earliest the following. 

It is therefore requested to despatch the request made in 

the subject as pronounced by the Hon'ble Tribunal vide 

10 A.T. Act 1985 SS 14(1) and 22 (3) 	(f) (1987)4A.T.C. 	721 

 A.T. Act 1985 SS • 2 	(Q) and 15 (1987) 5A.T.C. 677 

 A.T. Act 1985 	(14) 	(1) (1987) 5 A.T.C.893 

 Application of M.H.A. 's Notification No. 108/54-Ests (A) 

dated 20th November 1954 (As a spi. reference I will pray legal 
- 
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propriety in respect of my transfer appeal from Gangtok to Calcutta 

5. Application of Constitution propriety under Article 311 (2) 

Reg. Transfer. 

Request to despatch the same as requested reg. TRANSFER 

Policy to Redress my griviences through JUDICIARY. 

• 	
With Respectful regards, 

\ 44. 
Thanking you sir, 

oOtitt 	 Yours faithfully, 
00 ç\Øb 

Dated : 9.5.96 

• 	 • 	 =~)'  

W/S ISPW, Dispur 

Copy to : 1. Admn. Officer 

D.C.P.W., New Delhi 

2 • Information to Hon' ble Director by post. 



To 

The Director, Police Telecommunication 

Directorate of Co-ordination (Police Wireless) 

Ministry of Home Affairs 

Block 9 C, G.O. Complex 

Lodhi Road, New Delhi - 3 

( For Kind Attention of Shri R.V. Raghavan Accounts 

Officer, D.C.P.W. 

Through Proper Channel 

Respected ir, 

Referring to the cases of W/S trnsfer order vide Signal 

No. C1103 /2(GT)/96-COM dated 8.5.96. It is to request to you that 

• since I have represented the case and proposed to adjudicate the case 

for redresal of grievances to the Hontble  Court of Tribunal. 

It is therefore once again requested not RPT not to 

despatch my pay and all allowances to the transferred RPT transferred 

place till the decision of the Hon'ble Court. I am with my family 

members including 3 children and moreso, I am a psychiatrist patient 

and it requires expenses of rupees more than one hundred and fifty 

(Rs. 150/-) per month, which is must despite all odds. 

(1988) 6 A 

)c"  O 
• 	c,o.' : 9.5 

Reference ought to be drawn vide A T Act 1985 S 14 (1) 

T C 439 etc in this regard. 

With kind regards. 

Thanking you sir, 

Yours Faithfully, 

.96 

Copy to 

Manna) 

w/S ISPw Stn., Dispur 

JD DCPW 

Admn Officer, DCPW 

Information to Hon'ble Director by post. 



THE HON'BLE DIRECTOR, POLICE TELECOMMUNICATION 

DIRECTORATE OFCOORDINATION (POLICE WIRELESS) 

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS, 

C.G.O COMPLEX, BLOCK 9 

LODI ROAD NEW DELHI ...3 

( FOR KIND ATTENTION OF SHRI M.S. POPLI, JOINT DIRECTOR DCPW) 

THROUGH PROPER CHANNEL 

Sub : 	Ref to transfer order of W/S vide signal No. C. 11032/2 

(GT)/96- Corn and 0.0. 72/96 Dated 8-5-96 with Ref. to 

my application Dated 11/12/95 and that of reqtst. made to 

Hon' ble Director with application handed over by• hand to 

him on 27-3-1996 (Official Visit) 

Hon'ble Sir, 

With respectful jesture I do hereby draw y&ir kind 

attention on the subject cited as above and to that effect] kindly 

recall my express telegraph sent by name to SH. M.S.. Popli Jint 

Director D C P W on 8-5-96 followed by details of appiièation' in 
I 

advance to the Hon'ble Director by name on 9-5-96 by speed post 

simultineously the relevants copies of document submitted through 

proper channel sparately to the Joint Director, ADMN Officer and the 

Accounts Officer Sh. R.V. Raghavan of D C P W with specific course 

of action in his respective arena. - 

I may kindly be forgiven my elucidation about the word 

public interest and administrative ..;...................... 

reason/interest for its effectuates which is in the .................... 



/ 	
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very fabric of the constitution and that of the rule of law is to be 

reverd and respected with fullest ,mind of application. Public interest 

and administative reason in all respect is fully safeguarded by the 

constitutional propriety and the rule of law in respect of seniority, 

grievamces . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • • • •.. • • 

And all that, 

I must dare to venture the application of the word 

compassionateground (for attention of Hon'ble Sh M.N.S. Nanduswamy 

Assistant Director. Communication) is not supposed to be or appears to be 

meant for the Delhi Posted fellows only in whose cases transfer is 

counted but not the out stations for A D (C) you would loOse 

Arguments/Action because I myself was a candidate which eventually not 

taken as a transfer in the year 1989 even I. completed my tenure more 

than two years in Bhopal I was certainly deprived of the previlege. I 

can cite score of example people coming from Delhi and going back to 

Delhi within a year or even after 6 months.... 

At the last I most humbly and respectfully drawing your very 

kind attention that the application which I have sent to 'ble Director 

by name by post with the relevant copies to all the concerned officers 

are fully in consonance of the order of the Hon'ble ...................... 

Court of Tribunal in the verdict of the different case laws and 

references only to seek justice/redressal of grievances. In the transfer 

signal it is stated that quote without waiting for the decision on their 

representations if any made against their transfer unquote it does not 

appear to have been a hundered percent good taste. 

... 
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4k 
For all these connections and in my representations the 

Hon'ble Court of Tribunal vide act 1985SS (T) (4) (1), 19 (1), 22 (1), 

22, 3 (F) (G) (H) 26,27. 

Cat procedure rule 1987 R 7 section 19 (i), 22 (3) FF (G) 

and (B) and 27 Sction 3 (Q) and 27 is covered which is final and 

binding as per the pronouncement of the C A T order vide No Om A-

11019/37/85-at dated 13th August 1985. Your good offices is hereby 

requested to look in the matter in the precept of legal jurisdiction 

- 	
•..............s........... 

since Hon' ble Tribunal is not a Govt. Functionary. Judgement / Order is 

not covered by Explanation. ........... ..... 

With most respectful regards.. 

100 

— 

Dated : 14-05-96 

Thanking you Sir 

Yours faithfully, 

W/S ISPW DISPUR 

• 	 Copy to : (1) D.D. ISPW 

• 	• 	 (2) ADMN. Officer D C P W 

• 	 (3) SH. R V Raghavan Accounts Officer D C P W 

• 	• 	 (4) SH. Swami A D (C) 

• 	 (5) S S SH M K Mandal ISPW Dispur.. Reg Relive B/H 

• 	• 	 (6) SH R. Ekka EAD/ Zonal Officer Dispur.. Reg Relieve 

B/Hand. 	 - 

(7) SH. K. Deka Honourable Director, D C P W for kind 

Information. 



?P1 
To 

The Hon' ble Director, 

Directorate of Co-ordination (Police Wireless) 

Ministry of Home Affairs 

Block-9, CGO Complex 

Lodhi Road, New Delhi 

For Kind Attention of Shri K.K. Sharma, Deputy Director (Admn) 

Through Proper Channel 

SUB : 	Request to Review of the order of transfer of. W/S vide office 

order No. A 15014/1/96-Adifin. II office order Part II No. 72/96 
Dtd 8.5.96 and consequent upon my representation dated 9.5.96, 
Dtd 14.5.96 and request thereof to kindly modify the ordr 6f 
transfer and post me at ISPW Station CALCUTTA. For Public! 

Administrative interest. 

Hon'ble Sir, 

Most humbly and respectfully I do hereby beseech your good 

offices on the subject cited above. I do hereby humbly submit to your 

highest esteem to post me at ISPW Station, CALCUTTA as bcause 

particularly in my case I have been maltreated, harassed and unequitabe 

treatment as well as long exerted mental torture has been inflicted. It is 

an established facts and based on reason and on the pronouncement of the 

Hon' ble CAT order which I have represented so far I am DESERVED to be 

posted at ISPW CALCUTTA and my LEGITIMACY stands hold good for that. 

Firstly 	Shri N .C. 	Mondal 	W/S 	who has 	been transferred from 

THIS STATION is JUNIOR to me. I am the SENIOR MOST W/S in this station. 

• 	Shri N .C. 	Mondal 	W/S enjoyed his Calcutta Station as W/O 6 years or so 

at 	a 	stretch 	- 	where as 	I 	had 	the 	opportunity 	to serve only 2½ years 

roughly as W/O. 	Shri N.C. 	Mondal 	had 	left 	Calcutta roughly about 10/11 

• years 	ago 	whereas 	I had 	left 	Calcutta 	almost 	18 years 	ago. 	No. 	of 

Transfers of Shri N.C. Mondal W/S is less than me. 
t 
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Constitutional propriety of Article 311(2) Safe guards the 

seniority in respect of Transfer. 

Shri N.C. Mondal is very much fortunate enough to be enjoyed 

almost more than 8 years in Gangtok prior to this station at a stretch in 

the cacy ofWT'/OS as well as W/S after serving 6' years at a stretch at 

Calcutta where as I had to satisfy with 2½ years in both the stations. On 

the eve of promotion as W/S while I was at gangtol(I requested for my 

retention there due to my frequent transfer. But I was not consicered 

because I was senior to Shri O.P. Gre wal who also promoted as W/S in 

the same order. Obviously here the procedure, the rule of law and àther 

relevancy gave due justice to Shri O.P. Grewal. But ironically Shri O.P. 

Grewal got his transfer to Delhi before completion of his normal tenure at 

Gangtok and the Gangtok station did not have a W/S for a considerable 

length of period. 

Therefore, regarding the case of transfer of Shri N.C. Mondal 

and myself for Calcutta, I am certainly and legimately deserved to be 

posted at ISPW Station Calcutta. It concludes that the order is malafides 

and malice. 

Ref A.T. Act 1985 	S14 

Hiralal Dubey Vs Jokhu Singh (1987) 4 ATC 	521 

Secondly, In order to the question of Biasness. It is very clear 

and well calculated manoeuverence (as regards to the pattern of transfer 

order so far) that I would not get Calcutta so far I remain in the Govt 

Service. My exit from the Govt Service would be about serving of 31/32 

years of service and I would not get Calcutta, I would witness only how 

the people are enjoying in their home stations much after their completion 

of normal tenure even instances is there in this ISPW station Dispur where 

Contd ..... 3 
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even without the sanction of the post of SSO by S.I.U. is still enjoyed 

much beyond the expected time of tenure. Even on mutual case of transfer 

seniority remains uneffected and any extraneous consideration does not 

serve in the public interest. Therefore. the order of transfer is. biased and 

is proved as per the language of law constitution of Article 311(2) and 

A.T. Act 1985 S14 Harish Chandra Srivastava Vs U.O.I. (1987) 4 ATC 638. 

As regards to the cdmplete deparature of Natural Justice 

Deptt is well aware that I have been suffering since 1989 due to my 

Neuroanxities lateron at present I have been under a particular reputed 

Psychiatrist who virtually has given me to back my life, since 6 years I 

have 	been 	under his treatment based 	at 	Calcutta for my 	Psychiatric 

treatment and as per his advice and direction I am to go for a regular 

check up at right interval for a prolong time which is to me, is 

unavoidable unthinkable. There is no dearth of Psychiatrist all over the 

country but conviction if frist who has given back my life, than 

convention. But m; all request/appeal despite going to the full length is 

totally unheded/summarily rejected. No compunction was shown to me when 

I requested my transfer from Gangtok to Calcutta on humanitarian ground, 

but I was not considered where I was struggling and I was in the jaws of 

death. Due to severe Neuroanxities developments. As a result I had to go 

several months without pay and my family was defacto moving to and fro 

with fullest tension on all the ways. 

Had it been the authority kind enough to sympathetically 

considered my case vide MHA Notification No. 108/54-Ests(A) dtd 20th 

November, 1984. I would have get relief in both the ways rather than to 

jeopardy in both the ways - A complete deperature of Natural Justice. 

Contd .... 4 

4 



/ 
:: 4 :: 
	 14 

At 	the last 	I most 	humbly and respectfully request 	to your 

highest esteem 	to kindlyt modify 	the order of 	transfer and 	post me at 

ISPW Station Calcutta. My representation does over all related action in 

the respective arena including the relieving of Shri N .C. Mondal W/S 

which is fully covered by legal bindings as because I am the candidate tc 

be posted at Calcutta if the case of Shri N.C. Mondal W/S comes up. All 

the orders of the 'ble Tribunal in the verdict of the cases stated is 

not covered by explanation action is required to be taken where, 

representation is made 

Ref A.T. Act 1985 S20 Rajkishore Das Vs U.O.I. (1988) 8 ATC 

741 and it is in the language of law which termed Resjudicata. Ref A.T. 

Act 1985 S14 M. Prakasam Vs. Southern Railway (1988) 6 ATC 251. 

With most respectful! regards. 

Thanking you Sir, 

Yours faithfully, 

L.C. MANNA 

w/s 

Enclosure : 1. Photostat copy of the Transfer Order. 
2 • Photostat copy of the Representation dated 9.5.96 

.jpy to 	Iq Shri 	S<d.Ei 	EAD/Zonal Officer, Dispur. 
2. Shri M.K. Mondal, S.S. ISPW, Dispur. 
3 Shri K. Deka the Hon'ble Director, DCPW, MI-IA., New Delhi 

for kind information. 



The Station Serintendent, 
I.S.I.W. Station, Dispur, 

2c L  

Sub z Bquest to Furnists transfer Ploicy/Guideline 
under referebce of Sig.No, C 11032/2(GT)/96..Co14 
dated 105'.96. 

Sir, 

As per the subject stated above I have been 
directed by DIRPOLIR vide Sig U0 referred above under 
reference of my telegram, you are hereby requested to 
furnish me the copy of the request made for at the earliest 
for Adjudication. NIX report may also be conunicated in 
writing please. 

With regards, 

Thanking you Sir, 	- 

IP 

)\Q 

1. 0%Poyt6 : 

Sri M.1Mandaj. 
S.S. l$PW Station Dispur, 

Yours faithfully, 

A,. —e —MAMNA) 
W/S I.S.P.W., Dispur. 

sssX*. 
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To, 	I 	 - 

The Director, 
PoUce ie1eornmuntction 
D.C.P,W. MHA, B1ock9 CGO Complex, 
Lodi Road, New Delhi 30 

Through Proper Channel, 

sub I 	Time period for the movement in respect of permanent 
trans-fer and the rule thereof, 

With reference to the, transfer order vide No. 
A 1014/1/96..Adfl LV Q.0, 72196 dtd 0, 80096 is hereby received 
by me on 145.94 and in the sad order 1 have.to be relved 
on 3.6.96. 11 left only 15 days raughly to accommodate myself 
all the way. 

vy clearly pointing me in a very calculated 
nceu'rereie; and hrresjng attitude to'get any ,  sort of relief. 

tatux'al justice. SO far it is my knowledge in the permanent 
transfez' 90 days are allowed to move I may please be intima. 
tecj under which rule it coverse immediately to move on pexnanent 
transfer le.s t1én90days 

The ianuage inr  signal used .n a very horrash 
manner I have got every right to represent my case/prob3.em/ 
bQrd ship etc, the representation does not carry any value 
it does mean , 

In this connettion,  it is also epertenced after 
submitting TWflA appliatjón for advance fromout station it 
takes more than 45 days. 

It A/DA advance is submiited within seven days it wil 
/ will take Mihiraun 45 days, It requires 30 days for booking the 

Ely. Reservation as per entitlerent. It takes almost 5 days to 
postal delivery 7 days for application, - 

- 	 - 





NO.A-12:12114/)2_A(fl.II 	 t / 
Government of India 

Nlnlstrv of ftme tfairs 
Dirctorte of Cn'rjination 

(Police Wireloss) 

lock No., CGO Complex, 
Lodhj Rca:1, Now Delhi-3. 

Doted the 	Feb, 13. 

OFFICE OTT.;ER PART-Il 
(fio.16/93) 

In pursuance Of this Directorate's Office. Order Prt-II 
No.253/92 Jated 24th Dec, 1992, the following Wireless Orerato -s 
have assumed, the charce •fr the post of Wireless Supervisor iith 
effect from the dates shown acainst their tlames. 

S1.No. 	Name. 	 Date of joining 

• 	1. 	Sb. Lachhj. Ram 	 2412.92 (FN) 
• 	2. 	it  00P,Grewal 	 3.12.92 (FN) 

r 	3. 	to  S.N,Sharma 	 24-12-92 (F:) 
It 
 T.K.Chakr&orty 	 24-12-92 (FN) 

5. 	S.K.Kapoor 	 28-12-92 (FN) 
" L.C.,4anna 	 1-1-93 (FN) 

N.D.Sharma  
Assistant :Director(Ad;n) Copy 

Office Order File. 
Accounts Section (2 copies), 
D?(SPW)/DD(Admn)/' (C)/AL(CC) /E (cc) /so to DPT/PA t • 	

4. Service cook & Personal files of the indivi•1üa1s. 
Stn. Suodt., ISPvi Stns. Gangtok,&Dj spu  
s/Sh. Lachhi Rem, S.N.Shrrna, T.K.Chakrabcrty and 
S.K. Kapoor, Wireless Supervisors, Comn. CenLre, 
Hqrs., New Delhi. 
Sh. O.P,Grewal, W/Supr, isu Station, Gangtok 

• 	 /. Sh. L.C.Nanna, /Supr. ISP'; Station, Dispur. 
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